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Kit Contents

(2) 5’ Diffuser (A)
(3) Mounting Clamps (B)
(3) 5/16” - 18 x 3/4” Hex Head Screw (C)
(3) Square Washer (D)
(3) 5/16”-18 x 1 1/2” Round Head Screw(E)
(3) 5/16”-18 Hex Nut(F)
(3) Lock Washer for 5/16” Screw(G)

1 Position one 5’ diffuser on top of the other by aligning the slots at each end. 

2 Secure the middle mounting clamp to the diffusers by screwing the 5/16”-18 x ¾” hex head screw through the 
square washer and into the nutsert. 

3 Repeat previous step for the remaining mounting clamps on each end of the assembly. NOTE: Refrain from 
fully torquing the screws until fully assembled to allow the tubes to align the diffusers. 

4 Secure each mounting clamp onto the radiant tubes using the 5/16”-18 x 1 1/2” round head screw, lock washer, 
and hex nut. The position of the assembly can be determined by the user to meet demands.

Installation Instructions

Combustion Chamber Heat Diffuser Kit (P/N: CCHD) Installation Instructions
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Figure 2 • Full Heater View


